PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chong Sup CHANG	03/24/2011
Yoonho KHANG	03/24/2011
Changoh JEONG	03/24/2011
Sehwan YU	03/24/2011
Sangho PARK	03/24/2011
Su-Hyoung KANG	03/24/2011
Hyungjun KIM	03/24/2011
Honglong NING	03/24/2011
Jinho HWANG	03/24/2011
Myounggeun CHA	03/24/2011
Youngki SHIN	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	16, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13163528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)725-8263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jlabra@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: Innovation Counsel LLP
Address Line 1: 21771 Stevens Creek Boulevard

PATENT REEL: 026470 FRAME: 0632 D \$40 00 131635

501571131

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KORY03429 US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Pellegrini, Reg. No. 50,233				
Total Attachments: 8 source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p source=KORY03429US_Assignment_EF#p	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age5.tif age6.tif age6.tif			

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03429 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

OTTANO OTTONO STID	of	351-1102, Sibeom Daeun Maeul Unam Firstvill Apt., Bansong-dong, Hwaseong-
CHANG, CHONG SUP	0,1	si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
		1411 401, Raemian eastpalace Apt.,
TOTAL NO MODERNO		Dongcheon-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si,
KHANG, YOONHO	of	Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
	-	201-203, Dongsuwon LG Village 2-cha
		Apt., Mangpo-dong, Yeongtong-gu,
JEONG, CHANGOH	of	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of
		Korea
	 	102-1803, Boramae Kolon Haneulchae
YU, SEHWAN	of	Apt., 509, Daebang-dong, Dongjak-gu,
1 C, Gilla Will	-	Seoul, Republic of Korea
		837-1303, Byeokjeokgol 8 Danji Apt.,
	ا ا	Yeongtong 2-dong, Yeongtong-gu,
PARK, SANGHO	of	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
		Republic of Korea
		1316-802, Hanshin Apt., Jung 2-dong,
KANG, Su-Hyoung	of	Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
	4 (2 (1 1 2 1 N	Republic of Korea
		211-803, Samsung Raemian 2 Cha Apt.,
TATES TENTING THIN		Eonnam-dong, Giheung-gu,
KIM, HYUNGJUN	of	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do,
	25.00	Republic of Korea
		533-1501, Sinnamusil 5 Danji Apt.,
NING, HONGLONG	of	Yeongtong-dong, Yeongtong-gu,
MING, HONGDONG		Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
	1 350	Republic of Korea
		102-1401, Unnam Jugong 1 Danji Apt.,
HWANG, JINHO	of	Busan-dong, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do,
		Republic of Korea
CHA, Myounggeun		2Fl., 237-83, Bugahyeon-dong,
Città milani	of	Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
SHIN, Youngki	of	2Fl., 198-88, Heukseok-dong,
DEEL ST VALUE		Dongjak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention described in a patent application titled:

WIRE, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, AND RELATED APPARATUS

which is attached hereto

Ð	which was filed on		and is	assigned a	U.S.	Serial
	No.				- :	

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	<u>カ</u> ,20 <u> </u> .
	2 time
	(CHANG, CHONG SUP)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
	,
Executed this 44 day of	3 20 Lay M
	(KHANG, YOONHO)
WITNESSED:	· Alberta Charles and · an · 要 · Al · Staff · Chi · Bl · Staff · Chi ·
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this day of	<u></u>
	Charg-Oh Jeons
•••••	(JEONG, CHANGOH)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 4 day of	3
WITNESSED:	(YU, SEHWAN)
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this	LL day of	کر	***************************************	, 20	
		2	Say ho	Pak	
			PARK,	SANGHO)	
WITNESSED:					
Signature					
Date					1
Type or print name of with	ess		. •	•	
			ś.		
			•		-
Executed this 14	_ day of	ን _ን	, 20/	1.	
		K	Sti		
			(KANG,	Su-Hyoung)	
WITNESSED:					
Signature	236.25			· ·	
Date		ngi Stre S	130 mai 1	·	
Type or print name of witr	RESS	y, godinacional proportion			

Executed this day of	<u>, 20 [[.</u>
	HVW//
	(KIM, HYUNGJUN)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executed this day of	$\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{20}{1}$ $\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{1}$
	(NING, HONGLONG)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

	- 1	 			7.7
•	64	 	F(4 3	13
	~7		1-1	3 ł	
•		 			3.5

Attorney Docket NoKORY03429 US

	Executed this 14 day of	<u>h</u> , 20 <u>//</u>	
		4700	
		(HWANG, JINHO)	
WITNESS	SED:		5 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Signature			
Date			
Type or pr	int name of witness		
Ex	ecuted this <u>14</u> day of	3 ,20 1	
WITNESS	SED:	(CHA, Myounggeun)	
Signature		 2 <i>7.48</i>	
Date			

Type or print name of witness

Attorney Docket NoKORY03429 US

Executed th	is <u> </u>	f	**************************************	<u> う</u>	, 20 <u>[(</u> _	•
		••				•
				[wo		
			1	NV (SE	IIN, Youngki)	
WITNESSED:			ų.	e e		
Signature			•••••			
Date						
Type or print name of v	witness				*	

PATENT REEL: 026470 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 06/21/2011